© 2006 Glenair, Inc. CAGE Code 06324/0CA77 Printed in U.S.A.
GLENAIR, INC. • 1211 AIR WAY • GLENDALE, CA 91201-2497 • 818-247-6000 • FAX 818-500-9912
www.glenair.com G-7 E-Mail:  sales@glenair.com
G
Micro-D Hermetic Connectors
Rear Panel Mount With O-Ring 177-705H and 177-706H
Flourosilicone O-Ring eliminates the cost of soldering or
welding the connector to a bulkhead.

for attachment to fl ex circuits or rigid boards. Solder
cup versions are also available pre-wired and potted.
HOW TO ORDER SOLDER CUP AND PC TAIL CONNECTORS
Series
Layout
Number of Contacts Contact Type Termination Type
177-705H
Micro-D Hermetic Socket
Receptacle, Rear Panel Mount with
O-Ring, Solder Cup or PC Tail
9
15
21
25
31
37
51-2 (Two Row)
51 (Three Row)
67
69
100
S – Socket S – Solder Cup
P – PC Tail
Sample Part Number
177-705H 15 S P
HOW TO ORDER PRE-WIRED CONNECTORS
Series Layout
Contact
Type
 Wire Gage
(AWG) Wire Type Wire Color
Wire Length
Inches
177-706H 9
15
21
25
31
37
51-2 (Two Row)
51 (Three Row)
67
69
100
S – Socket 6 – #26
8 – #28
0 – #30
K – M22759/11
600 Vrms Tefl on
(TFE) (Not Available
in #30 AWG)
J – M22759/33
600 Vrms Modifi ed
Cross-Linked Tefzel
(ETFE)
1 – White
2 – Yellow
5 – Color-Coded Stripes Per
MIL-STD-681
(#26 gage only)
7 – Ten Color Repeat
18
Wire Length In Inches.
“18” Specifi es 18 Inches.
Sample Part Number
177-706H 25 S 6 K 1 – 18
© 2006 Glenair, Inc. CAGE Code 06324/0CA77 Printed in U.S.A.
GLENAIR, INC. • 1211 AIR WAY • GLENDALE, CA 91201-2497 • 818-247-6000 • FAX 818-500-9912
www.glenair.com G-8 E-Mail:  sales@glenair.com
DIMENSIONS
Layout
A Max. B C MAX. D E MAX. F Max. G H Max. J K L Max.
In. mm.
In.
± .005
mm.
± 0.13 In . mm.
In .
± .003
mm.
± 0.08 In. mm. In. mm.
In.
± .004
mm.
± 0.10 In. mm. In. mm.
In.
± .004
mm.
± 0.10 In. mm.
9S 1.488 37.80 1.011 25.67 .728 18.49 .565 14.35 .250 6.35 .675 17.14 .195 4.95 .526 13.36 1.254 31.85 .254 6.45 .358 9.09
15S 1.638 41.61 1.161 29.48 .878 22.30 .715 18.16 .250 6.35 .675 17.14 .195 4.95 .526 13.36 1.414 36.91 .254 6.45 .358 9.09